RESOLUTION NO. 2017-2.5
OF THE GOVERNING BODY

OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

WHEREAS, a contract was awarded to Mike Fitzpatrick and Son, for the Star Lake Improvements; and,
WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has advised Change Order No. 1 has been processed for this contract, which reflects an increase in the contract of $74,427.06 primarily due to unknown conditions making the new adjusted contract total $759,494.06; and,

WHEREAS, Borough Treasurer has certified the funds from Capital Account 

#______________________; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bloomingdale hereby approve Change Order No. 1 and the Borough Engineer’s recommendation of the increase of $74,427.06to the original contract price of $685,067.00 for the adjusted contract total of $759,494.06.
Record of Council Vote on Passage

	Councilman
	aye
	nay
	Abstain
	Absent
	Councilman
	aye
	nay
	Abstain
	Absent

	Sondermeyer
	
	
	
	
	Dellaripa
	
	
	
	

	D’Amato
	
	
	
	
	Costa
	
	
	
	

	Hudson
	
	
	
	
	Yazdi
	
	
	
	


I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the

Borough of Bloomingdale at an Official Meeting held on Tuesday, February 21, 2017.

___________________________________

Jane McCarthy, R.M.C.

Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bloomingdale
